ICANTAR

New Zealand Food Waste
Survey

2021 Results

Presentation: 12" May

e 15 7 e 2

X pabobank



1
Background




Kantar conducted the New Zealand Food Waste study in Q2 2021 to provide Rabobank and
Kiwi Harvest with nationally representative collateral for PR purposes

Overview of methodology

Kantar conducted n=1,509 online
interviews from 6t — 19t April 2021

Data collection was nationally
representative to ensure that results
could be used to measure New
Zealanders attitudes and behaviours

An additional sample boost was
included to provide greater granularity
around rural New Zealanders whilst
those aged 65+ were also included in
this wave

ICANTAR

Overview of analysis and weighting

Data was post-weighted to ensure results are nationally
representative — with results compared to 2019 where questions
were consistent

Significant differences throughout the report are summarised
using the following icons
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What’s keeping Kiwis up at night?
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There is concern for cost of living across all ages whilst climate change and sustainability

rank higher for younger New Zealanders whilst energy prices and cyber crime concern rises

with age

Key concerns (next ten years) by age group

A

Cost of living &y | Cost of living <4 | Cost of living

69%

Climate change sik4 - Climate change siev4a Energy prices

Cost of living

64%

58%

Sustainability of natural resources sr6 | Sustainability of natural resources 57%

Sustainability of natural resources

Energy prices

63%

50%

Dealing with rubbish / waste S50 Dealing with rubbish / waste 5504 Over population

Cyber crime, Identity theft etc.

61%

49%

Loss of species/habitats siev/ - Loss of species/habitats siev/ Loss of species/habitats

The influence of China

57%

48%

Over population “i505 - Energy prices “eli Government

Loss of species/habitats

54%

46%

47%

Energy prices “i504 - Over population Dealing with rubbish / waste

Dealing with rubbish / waste

51%

46%

Our ability to continue to produce enough

0,
food to meet our needs in the future &t

“74 | COVID-19 Climate change

Sustainability of natural resources

51%

45%

Our ability to continue to produce enough

(0}
food to meet our needs in the future B

The influence of China 42% Cyber crime, Identity theft etc.

COVID-19

51%

45%

45%

0N Cyber crime, Identity theft etc. ' “il4r | Cyber crime, Identity theft etc. Water shortages
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Foreign investment in to New Zealand

50%

44%
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49%
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Are Kiwis becoming more waste
conscious?




Approximately 9% of all
househeld food spend s
estimated to go to waste
by Kiwis — with food
going off before being
able to eat it the number
one cause

Half of Kiwis see wasted
money as the main
concernraround food
waste ahead of feelings
of guilt around others
being in need

Just under half of Kiwis
have thrown'away
purchased food before
trying or eating in the
last 12 months

Landfills are'seen to be
the biggest impact on
food waste along with
pollution and
contribution to
greenhouse gases

Fruit and vegetables
account for around two
thirds of all food waste

ahead of bread — with
meat wasted to a much

lesser degree

However more New
Zealanders are taking
stepsto reduce food

waste = composting and

growing your own fruit
and veggies see the

strongest uplift in 2021




Positively the estimated proportion of food waste has declined in 2021 to below ten percent —
with food going off too quickly still the key reason for waste

Estimated percentage of food
waste (% of household spend)

8.6.

2019 10.2%
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Based on 1.890 million New Zealand households (Stats New Zealand)
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This translates to $1,259 per
household per year of food
wasted or $2.4 billion of
waste each year @

($2b in 2019 — 11.8%)
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Key reasons for wasted food

63%

63%

Food going Food going
off before  off before
you can its ‘use buy’ good as

finish it

® Main reason

38%

24% 23%
9%

9%
5%

that is
or ‘best you prepared
before’ date expected it for them
to be when
you bought
it

Food not Children not
being as eating food planning able finish much

m2nd reason ®3rd Reason

21% 21% 21%
0
0 10%
13% 14% 0% 79
70
0 6% 7P 2% 1%
BA .
Not Not being Buying too Not Not Wecan't Wearen't
knowing preparing store food sure how to
sufficiently what goes what to do food properly  store food
on to your with properly properly
plate leftovers  and not
eating it as
a result

A significantly higher
v Significantly lower




Just under half of New Zealanders have thrown away unopened or untried food — with
Generation Y and urban dwellers most likely to do so more frequently

Proportion of New Zealanders who have purchased Frequency of throwing away food (amongst those who have
food that you ended up throwing away without done it)
having tried or eaten it in the last 12 months

ia Mt T

22% 22%
12%
- ]
[
Weekly Fortnightly Monthly Quarterly Less often than
quarterly
s - A % of Food
40% 'ﬁ‘ 44% OFy 39% 44% ‘
/A\ .o..o. s ol wasted
A v 27% 18% 18% 12% 7%

A significantly higher

v Significantly lower
Base n=1502
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Vegetables and fruit are most likely to have been wasted — whilst more than half of New
Zealanders believe at least 30% of food is wasted as part of the production cycle

Foods wasted the most

m Pork

B Seafood

m Poultry

Red meat

Bread

Fruit

Vegetables

Base n=1502

gﬁ/o :

27%

28%

39%

Expected proportion of all food in New

production cycle

m40%

30%

20%

10%

Less than
10%
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34%

30%

11%

5%

Zealand that goes to waste or lost in

Interest in information to reduce food
waste

Growing my own fruits +
vegetables
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Growing my own herbs _ 39%;’-
Composting / establishing a worm
farm 32%

Recipes ideas that make use of
whole ingredients / minimise
waste

Shopping smarter — meal planning
and buying in season

Myth-busting — best before dates,
etc.
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New Zealanders are most concerned about the wasted money as aresult of food waste —
ahead of guilt around wasted food potentially being used to help those without enough food

Concerns around food waste

37%

The wasted money Feelings of guilt that

without around New
Zealand

Base n=1502

30%

Feelings of guilt that
there are people going there are people starving
around the world

® Main reason ® 2nd reason ® 3rd Reason

v [ ]
22% 21% 20% 18.%
7% 7% 11%
7% 6% 4% s
5% 5% =% .

The wasted effort
preparing the food

The wasted effort of
buying the food

The impact the disposal/ The impact producing The wasted effort of New
decomposition of the the food had on the Zealand farmers
food has on the environment
environment

I/ 'my children might
develop bad eating
habits
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4%
The wasted effort of

farmers outside of New
Zealand

A Significantly higher
v Significantly lower
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Landfill is seen as the biggest impact of wasted food — cited by nearly twice as many as
pollution and gas emissions

Perceived impacts of food waste

Vost cared 38% 16% 14% 12% 4% 3% 6% 6%
Heast cared 35% 15% 18% 6% 9% 6% 6% 5%
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Landfill Pollution Carbon dioxide  Climate change  Deforestation / Loss of animal  Water shortages Loss of animals / Other None of the above
emissions / land clearance habitat animals becoming
greenhouse extinct
gasses

A Significantly higher
v Significantly lower

Base n=1502
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Positively New Zealanders are more likely in 2021 to eat leftovers from a meal, be more mindful
of portion size, eat food that is past the best before dates — but also more likely to buy food
iInstead of cooking it at home

Household food behaviours

m Always
47%

B Sometimes

50%

m Never
l
2019 2021 2019 2021 2019 2021 2019 2021 2019 2021 2019 2021 2019 2021 2019 2021
Eat leftovers from a Freeze food that Plan your meals in T.hmk about portion Use a shopplng list Use leftovers to make Eat food that is past Bu_y food |nst§ad of
. s size when preparing when you buying a new meal the next e , eating or cooking the
previous meal doesn’t get eaten advance ' . it’s ‘best before’ date
food/ cooking groceries day food at home
A Significantly higher
Base n=1502 v Significantly lower
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Concern for food waste remains strong with locally produced, organic and environmentally
sustainable foods are more likely to be paid more for

Food attitudes

Total Agree 82%

m Strongly
agree

B Somewhat
agree

Somewhat
disagree

m Strongly
disagree
It annoys me
when | waste
food

Base n=1502

79% 79% 70% 68% 66% A  59%VY 50% A 49% 47% 44% A 43% A 36% 36% A

0,
e 30 16%
% | 506
| care about | care about It annoys me | would like to bel enjoy the social It annoys me I'm willing to pay! consider myself | wantto learn | will pay more |am willingto [|always check | am willing to
reducing food reducing waste when | see other  able to buy and cultural when people  more for food an ethically more about how for food thatis  pay more for  where the food pay more for
waste people wasting produce directly — aspects of  don’t think about that has been conscious to reduce food produced food items that | has been food in

food from the eating/sharing their impact on produced locally ~ consumer waste humanely, know are  produced before supermarkets if |

grower/farmer food the environment hormone free or environmentally | buy it know the extra

more often organically ' sustainable amount will be

going to the

producer

A Significantly higher
v Significantly lower
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New Zealanders are more likely to be using compost /worm farms and growing their own fruits

and vegetables in 2021

Actions taken to reduce food waste

| put my food scraps in a
compost bin or worm farm

| eat most vegetables with the
skin on

I grow fruits and vegetables

| cook with or encourage my
family to cook using all the
edible parts of the vegetables

None of the above

Base n=1502

16%

10% Y
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)

49%
38%
49%
43%

12%

)

53%
48%
53%
51%

9%

36%

38%

30%

36%

18%

1

43%
43%
44%
49%

12%

)

52%
40%
53%
47%

11%

A

62%

A

46%

A

62%

49%

6%

A

65%

46%

66%

49%

6%

44%

41%

44%

46%

13%

A Significantly higher
v Significantly lower

16



However use of single use plastic and buying clothes / accessories rarely worn are more likely
In 2021 — though showering for more than four minutes is likely to less likely to have been

done

Frequency of wasteful behaviours

m Always
B Sometimes

m Never

2019 2021 2019 2021 2019 2021 2019 2021 2019 2021 2019 2021 2019 2021
. L . Have food go to waste,
) Drive to destinations Leave appliances such . . .
Buy clothing/ shoes/ Use single use plastic which has been
. Use a clothes dryer ona  Shower for more than 4 where you could as the TV, computer etc. .
accessories that you . . , . such as plastic cutlery, purchased as part of
sunny day minutes at a time probably walk or catch on when I'm not using .
rarely wear g . plates or straws your regular grocery
public transport them shop'

A Significantly higher

Base n=1502 v Significantly lower
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